Traffic Signals – California and Stockton Streets]

Resolution urging the installation of traffic signals at the intersection of California and Stockton Streets

WHEREAS, Currently the intersection of California and Stockton Streets is not regulated by stop signs and traffic signals; and

WHEREAS, Existing pedestrian warning signs are not effective in alerting drivers to crossing pedestrians and vehicles approaching from Stockton Street; and

WHEREAS, This intersection is hazardous because vehicles traveling east on California accelerate down the steep hill as they approach the intersection and vehicles traveling west on California toward the intersection up the steep hill cannot view approaching traffic coming from Stockton Street; and

WHEREAS, Residents and merchants in the vicinity of California and Stockton Streets have requested that this intersection be regulated by traffic signals installed on California Street but have been denied due to the City's limited budget; and

WHEREAS, It is necessary for the City to enhance traffic safety at this intersection; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco, pursuant to applicable provisions of the California Vehicle Code, strongly urges the Department of Parking and Traffic to install traffic signals at the intersection of California and Stockton Streets.



File Number:

020974

City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

Resolution urging the installation of traffic signals at the intersection of California and Stockton Streets.

Date Passed:

June 10, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED	
Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, 6 Absent: 3 - Hall, Maxwell,	Gonzalez, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Yee Sandoval
File No. 020974	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 10, 2002 by the
	Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	Madeleine Ticavoli
	Madeleine Licavoli
	Acting Clerk of the Board
4関称 第二: 別籍院 	
	they many
Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.